CH \$65.00 361813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Industries, Inc.		08/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gulf Coast Shipyard Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	13085 Seaway Road	
City:	Gulfport	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3618132	TRINITY YACHTS
Registration Number:	3618131	TRINITY YACHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152591470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152591450

Email: trademarks@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Montanaro Schrader

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025377-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristina Montanaro Schrader
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Montanaro Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRINITY YACHTS short form assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006751 FRAME: 0707

900516202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is entered into as of August 28, 2019, by and between Trinity Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207 as Assignor, and Gulf Coast Shipyard Group, Inc., having an address of 13085 Seaway Rd., Gulfport, Mississippi 39503-4607 as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the TRINITY YACHTS trademark and logo and the associated U.S. trademark registration numbers 3618131 and 3618132 (such trademarks and registrations collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks, along with any right to sue and recover for damages and profits.

Trinity Industries, Inc.

Signature:

Name: Sarah Teachout

Title: Senior VP and Chief Legal Officer

7

RECORDED: 09/23/2019